ŏ

04/	587	
28/	三 :	
. ~	N.	

05-12-1998 R

ER SHEET

RM PTO-1595 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office 100708833 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jean Devin, Alessando Brigati and Bruno Leconte Name: SGS-Thomson Microelectronics S.A. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 7, Avenue Gallieni [X] Assignment [] Merger 94250 Gentilly, France [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Other Execution Date: January 26, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/009,088 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Concerning document should be mailed: Name: James H. Morris 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40.00 Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. [X] Enclosed Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Boston, MA 02210 The Commmissioner is authorized to charge: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 24, 1998 05/0k/1998_KHGRU3MS::00000043:09009086 Name of Person Signing Date 40.00 00 03 FC:581 mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Total n

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	BRIGATI Alessandro			
	In court Name of c)	(2)	DEVIN Jean			
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	LECONTE Bruno			
		(4)				
		(5)				
		paid	onsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, after and set over to			
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	SGS-THOMSON MICROELECTRONICS S.A.			
(7)	Insert address of Assignee	(7)	7 avenue Galliéni 94250 GENTILLY (France)			
		State	einafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the Unitedes, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for not and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as			
(8)	Insert identification	(8)				
	of invention, such as Title		Page-write indicator for non-volatile memory.			
			which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States merica			
(9)	Insert date of signing of Application	(9)				
(10)	Alternative identification for filed Applications 1) The undersigned agree(s divisional applications to Assignee may deem necessity.	s) to ex thereof	U.S. application Serial Number 09/009,088 filed on January 20, 1998 recute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications are the connection with such applications as the present of the connection with such applications are the connection with the c			
	concerning this applicati	ion or c	ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible g forward with such interference.			
	 The undersigned agree(connection with claims agreements. 	s) to e or pro	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in visions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar			
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee					
	the United States resulti	ing from	ze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of m said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the he entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict			
	6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of:					
	WOLF, GREENFI BOSTON, MA 022	ELD 10, U	& SACKS, P.C, 600 Atlantic Avenue, S.A			
	with the rules of the Uni	ited Sta	gnment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply tes Patent Office for recordation of this document. by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	January 26, 1958.	Name	of inventor Brigati Alessandro BRIGATI Alessandro			
Date	fanuary 26, 1998.	Name	of inventor DEVIN Jean			
Date	January 26, 1998.	Name	LECONTE Bruno			
Date		Name	of inventor			

PATENT

REEL: 9151 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 04/28/1998